# RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE QUALIFICATIONS FOR SURVEYING SERVICES FROM EARTHWORX; THOMPSON ENGINEERING; THE RLS GROUP; AND ARCADIS U.S. AND TO ENTER INTO FOUR (4), ONE (1) YEAR BLANKET CONTRACTS THESE PROFESSIONAL WITH FIRMS SUBJECT TO ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS FOR PROFESSIONAL SURVEYING SERVICES ESTIMATED AT HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND THREE DOLLARS (\$350,000.00) TOTAL ANNUALLY FOR ALL FOUR (4) PROFESSIONAL FIRMS FOR USE BY ALL DEPARTMENTS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it

is hereby accepting the qualifications for surveying services from Earthworx; Thompson Engineering; The RLS Group; and Arcadis U.S. and to enter into four (4), one (1) year blanket contracts with these professional firms subject to one (1) year renewal options for professional surveying services estimated at \$350,000.00 total annually for all four (4) professional firms for use by all departments.

ADOPTED: \_\_\_\_\_, 2015

/mem

City of Chattano Resolution/Ordinance Req Date Prepared: 11/13/15 Preparer: Dennis Malone		Department:	Public Works	
Brief Description of Purpose for Reso	lution/Ordinance:	Res./Ord. #	Council District #	All
A City Council resolution is requested to accept the Qualifications for Surveying Services from Earthworx; Thompson Engineering; The RLS Group; and Arcadis U.S. and to enter into four (4), one (1) year Blanket Contracts with these professional firms subject to one (1) year renewal options for Professional Surveying Services estimated at \$350,000.00 total annually for all four (4) professional firms for use by all departments.				
Name of Vendor/Contractor/Grant, etc.	Earthwork; Thompson The RLS Group: & A		tract/Project? (Yes or No) No	
Total project cost		-	idgeted? (YES or NO) Yes	
Total City of Chattanooga Portion		-	Provide Fund	
City Amount Funded			Provide Cost Center	
New City Funding Required			ng Source if not budgeted	
City's Match Percentage			Grant Period (if applicable)	
List all other funding sources and amount for each contributor.				
Amount(s)		101.	Grantor(s)	
\$	5			
		\$		
	•n			
Agency Grant Number	ĝ.	÷		
CFDA Number if known	β. 			
Other comments: (Include contingency amount, contractor, and other information useful in preparing resolution)				
Reviewed by: FINANCE OFFICE		_ Approved by		
Reviewed by: FINANCE OFFICE DESIGNATED OFFICIAL/ADMINISTRATOR Please submit completed form to @budget, City Attorney and City Finance Officer				

## **RESOLUTION NO. 28095**

A RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT THE QUALIFICATIONS FOR SURVEYING SERVICES FROM EARTHWORX; THOMPSON ENGINEERING; THE RLS GROUP; AND ARCADIS U.S. AND TO ENTER INTO FOUR (4), ONE (1) YEAR BLANKET CONTRACTS WITH THESE PROFESSIONAL **FIRMS** SUBJECT TO ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS FOR PROFESSIONAL SURVEYING SERVICES ESTIMATED AT THREE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$350,000.00) TOTAL ANNUALLY FOR ALL FOUR (4) PROFESSIONAL FIRMS FOR USE BY ALL DEPARTMENTS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it

is hereby authorizing to accept the qualifications for surveying services from Earthworx; Thompson Engineering; The RLS Group; and Arcadis U.S. and to enter into four (4), one (1) year blanket contracts with these professional firms subject to one (1) year renewal options for professional surveying services estimated at \$350,000.00 total annually for all four (4) professional firms for use by all departments.

ADOPTED: December 9, 2014

/mem

#### **RESOLUTION NO. 27697**

A RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT THE QUALIFICATIONS FOR SURVEYING SERVICES FROM EARTHWORX; THOMPSON ENGINEERING; THE RLS GROUP; AND ARCADIS U.S. AND TO ENTER INTO FOUR (4), ONE (1) YEAR BLANKET CONTRACTS WITH THESE PROFESSIONAL FIRMS SUBJECT TO ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS FOR PROFESSIONAL SURVEYING SERVICES ESTIMATED AT THREE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$350,000.00) TOTAL ANNUALLY FOR ALL FOUR (4) PROFESSIONAL FIRMS FOR USE BY ALL DEPARTMENTS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it

hereby accepts the qualifications for surveying services from Earthworx; Thompson Engineering; The RLS Group; and Arcadis U.S. and to enter into four (4), one (1) year blanket contracts with these professional firms subject to one (1) year renewal options for professional surveying services estimated at \$350,000.00 total annually for all four (4) professional firms for use by all departments.

ADOPTED: November 5, 2013.

/mms



## Dennis Malone <dmalone@chattanooga.gov>

# **Contract Renewal**

2 messages

**Deborah Shepherd** <dshepherd@chattanooga.gov> Tue, Nov 3, 2015 at 11:12 AM To: Dennis Malone <dmalone@chattanooga.gov>, Eric Booker <ebooker@chattanooga.gov> Cc: Bonnie Mumpower <bmumpower@chattanooga.gov>, Elizabeth Bishop <ebishop@chattanooga.gov>

The following Blanket Contracts will expire on 12/09/15. Please advise if you want to renew for an additonal year.

- Geoenvironmental and Construction Materials Consulting Services
- Surveying Services

Thanks.

**Dennis Malone** <dmalone@chattanooga.gov> To: Deborah Shepherd <dshepherd@chattanooga.gov>

Yes, we would like to continue on both. [Quoted text hidden] Tue, Nov 3, 2015 at 1:00 PM